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NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
120 Torbay Road, P.Q. Box 21040, St. John’s, Newfoundland and Labrador, Canada, A1A 5B2

2014-06-12

ELECTRONIC DISTRIBUTION

Newfoundland and L abrador Hydro
Mr. Geoffrey Young

Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro
P.O. Box 12400

St. John’s, NL. A1B 4K7

E-mail: gyoung@nlh.nl.ca

Consumer Advocate

Mr. Thomas Johnson

O’Dea Earle

323 Duckworth Street

P.O. Box 5955

St. John’s, NL A1C 5X4
E-mail: tjohnson@odeaearle.ca

Vale Newfoundland and Labrador Limited

Newfoundland Power Inc.

Mr, Gerard Hayes

55 Kenmount Road

P.O, Box 8910

St. John’s, NL A1B 3P6

E-mail: ghayes@newfoundlandpower.com

Island Industtial Customers Group

Mr. Paul Coxworthy

Stewart McKelvey Stirling Scales

Cabot Place, 100 New Gower Street

P.O. Box 5038

St. John’s, NL. A1C 5V3

E-mail: pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com

Towns Of Labrador City, Wabush, Happy Valley-

Mr. Thomas O’Reilly, QC

Cox & Palmer

Scotia Centre, Suite 1000

235 Water Street

St. John's, NI, A1C 1B6

E-mail: toreilly@coxandpalmer.com

Innu Nation

Ms. Nancy Kleer

Olthuis, Kleer, Townshend LLP
229 College Street, 3™ Floor
Toronto, ON M3T 1R4
E-mail; nkleer@oktlaw.com

Dear Sirs/Madams:

Goose Bay And North West River
Mr. Edward Hearn, QC

Miller & Hearn

450 Avalon Drive

P.O.Box 129

Labrador City, NI, A2V 2K3
E-mail; miller&hecarn{@crrstv.net

Yvonne Jones, MP Labrador

Ms. Yvonne Jones, MP Labrador

Ottawa Confederation Building, Room 682

Ottawa, ON K1A 0A6

E-mail: Y vonne.Jones.Cl@parl.gc.ca;
Yvonne.Jones. Al@parl.ge.ca

Re: Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro - Second application for the interim
approval of customer electricity rates for 2014 — RFI schedule

This is further to Hydro’s request of June 10, 2014 to defer the filing of its responses to
Requests for Information (RFIs) that were due to be filed on Friday, June 13, 2014. The
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Board has agreed with Hydro’s request to defer the filing of its RFI responses in this matter.
The Board will review the schedule following the counsel meeting on June 19, 2014,

If you have any questions please contact the undersigned.

Yours truly,

heryl Blundon
Board Secretary
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8.c.C Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro
Mr. Fred Cass, E-mail fcass@airdberlis.com
Newfoundland Power Ine,
Mr, Liam Q’Brien, E-mail; lobrien@curtisdawe nf.ca
Consumer Advecate
" Ms. Colleen Lacey, E-mail: clacoy@odeaearle.ca
Island Industrial Customers Group
Mr. Dean Porter, E-mail: dporter@pa-law.ca
Vale Newfoundland and Labrador Limited
Mr, Denis Fleming, E-mail: dfleming@coxandpalmer.com
Innu Nation
Mr, Senwung Luk, Email: slukgoktlaw.com
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